October 1 each year to the legislative finance committee, the

revenue stabilization and tax policy committee and any other

appropriate interim committees.

D.  On July 1, 2024, a distribution shall be made

.232453.2

from the trust fund to the higher education program fund in an

amount equal to forty-seven million nine hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($47,950,000). 

E.  On July 1, 2025 and each July 1 thereafter, a

distribution shall be made from the trust fund to the higher

education program fund in an amount equal to five percent of

the average of the year-end market values of the trust fund for

the immediately preceding three calendar years.

[...]

reporting and accounting system as of June 30 shall revert by

[September 30] August 31 to the general fund.  The division may

adjust the reversion within forty-five days of release of the

audit report for that fiscal year.

B.  By October 1 of each year, the balance of the

reversions in excess of one hundred ten million dollars

($110,000,000) for the previous fiscal year shall be

transferred to the medicaid trust fund until the balance of the

medicaid trust fund reaches two billion dollars

($2,000,000,000) as of the end of a fiscal year. 

C.  The director of the division may modify a

[...]

department of finance and administration shall administer the

fund.  Money in the fund is subject to appropriation by the

legislature to fund [capital projects] a capital project or a

functional phase of a capital project with a total cost of less

than [five million dollars ($5,000,000)] twenty-five million

dollars ($25,000,000) and only the planning and design of

capital projects with a total cost greater than [that amount]

two million dollars ($2,000,000).  Expenditures from the fund

shall be by warrant of the secretary of finance and

administration pursuant to vouchers signed by the secretary of

[...]

Annually, a report shall be submitted no later than

November 1 each year to the legislative finance committee, the

revenue stabilization and tax policy committee and any other

appropriate interim committees.

D.  Subject to the availability of funds:

(1)  on July 1, 2024 and July 1, 2025:

(a)  two million five hundred thousand

dollars ($2,500,000) shall be transferred to the public works

apprentice and training fund; and

(b)  two million five hundred thousand

dollars ($2,500,000) shall be appropriated to the workforce

solutions department to carry out the purposes of the

Apprenticeship Assistance Act; and

(2)  on July 1 of each year thereafter:

(a)  one million five hundred thousand

dollars ($1,500,000) shall be transferred to the public works

apprentice and training fund; and

(b)  one million five hundred thousand

dollars ($1,500,000) shall be appropriated to the workforce

solutions department to carry out the purposes of the

Apprenticeship Assistance Act.

E.  In addition to the transfers and appropriations

pursuant to Subsection D of this section, money in the

workforce development and apprenticeship trust fund may be

[...]

Uniform Prudent Investor Act.  Earnings from investment of the

fund shall be credited to the fund.  Money in the fund shall be

expended only as provided by this section.

B.  If, on July 1 of each year, the conservation

legacy permanent fund exceeds one hundred fifty million dollars

($150,000,000) and the investment income to the fund for the

previous fiscal year exceeded five million dollars

($5,000,000), any investment income to the fund from the

previous fiscal year in excess of five million dollars

($5,000,000) shall be distributed to the land of enchantment